g) Maturity profile of defined benefit liabilities

Duration (1) 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 to 2034

Pension plan - FIU 8.08 1,244 1,192 1,230 1,264 1,298 6,886

Pension plan - FUNBEP 7.60 716 733 750 767 782 4,084

Other post-employment benefits 7.29 85 91 72 45 47 258

Total 2,045 2,016 2,052 2,076 2,127 11,228

1) Average duration of plan´s actuarial liabilities.

h) Sensitivity analysis

To measure the effects of changes in the key assumptions, sensitivity tests are conducted in actuarial liabilities annually. The sensitivity analysis
considers a vision of the impacts caused by changes in assumptions, which could affect the income for the period and stockholders’ equity at the
balance sheet date. This type of analysis is usually carried out under the ceteris paribus condition, in which the sensitivity of a system is measured when
only one variable of interest is changed and all the others remain unchanged. The results obtained are shown in the table below:

Main assumptions

BD and CV plans Other post-employment benefits

Present value
of liability

Income
Stockholders´ equity

(Other comprehensive
income) (1)

Present value
of liability

Income

Stockholders´ equity
(Other

comprehensive
income) (1)

Discount rate

Increase by 0.5 p.p. (654) - 242 (18) - 18

Decrease by 0.5 p.p. 701 - (264) 20 - (20)

Mortality table

Increase by 5% (203) - 77 (9) - 9

Decrease by 5% 212 - (81) 10 - (10)

Medical inflation

Increase by 1 p.p. - - - 44 - (44)

Decrease by 1 p.p. - - - (38) - 38

1) Net of effects of asset ceiling

Note 27 - Insurance contracts and private pension

The accounting policy on insurance contracts and private pension is presented in Note 2c XI.

Insurance products sold by ITAÚ UNIBANCO HOLDING are divided into (i) non-life insurance, which guarantees
loss, damage or liability for objects or people; and (ii) life insurance, which includes coverage against the risk of
death and personal accidents. Insurance products are substantially offered through the electronic channels and
branches of ITAÚ UNIBANCO HOLDING.

ITAÚ UNIBANCO HOLDING reinsures the portion of the underwritten risks that exceed the maximum liability limits